
Foil Male A

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 19 countries)
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name flag full name available

ARG Argentine 2
BRA Brésil 2
CAN Canada 1
CHN Chine 6
ESP Espagne 1
FRA France 9
GBR Grande-B 2
GER Allemagn 2
HUN Hongrie 1
IRQ Irak 2
ITA Italie 2
JPN Japon 2
KOR Corée 1
POL Pologne 4
THA Thaïlande 1
TPE Chinese 1
TUR Turquie 1
UKR Ukraine 3
USA Etats-Uni 1
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Foil Male A

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 43 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name country flag

1 1 LAMBERTINI Emanu ITA
2 2 OSVATH Richard HUN
3 3 BETTI Matteo ITA
4 4 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
5 5 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA
6 6 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
7 7 SUN Gang CHN
8 8 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
9 9 HAUPT Julius GER

10 10 PENDER Dariusz POL
11 11 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA
12 12 LAM WATSON Olive GBR
13 15 PLATANIA PARISI L FRA
14 16 KANO Shintaro JPN
15 17 AL-MADHKHOORI Z IRQ
16 18 EL ASSINE Moez FRA
17 19 FERNANDEZ-ANSSO FRA
18 20 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA
19 22 GIORGI Enzo FRA
20 23 CALKA Norbert POL
21 24 ZHONG Saichun CHN
22 26 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR
23 28 LI Hao CHN
24 29 ZIOMEK Rafal POL
25 30 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN
26 33 WADDELL Joshua GBR
27 34 SCHRADER Felix GER
28 35 SANITMUANWAI Bo THA
29 38 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ
30 49 DE OLIVEIRA Lenils BRA
31 50 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA
32 52 BRECHT Douglas CAN
33 55 CHEN Liqiang CHN
34 58 FREITAS Carlos ARG
35 60 BRANCH Byron USA
36 63 MEZA Franco ARG
37 84 FERNANDEZ GARRI ESP
38 86 TOURAINE Jerome FRA
39 99999 CHENG Yang CHN
39 99999 GRAMMONT Rodolp FRA
39 99999 LIU Shi-Chen TPE
39 99999 SIM Jae Hoon KOR
39 99999 TIAN Jianquan CHN
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Foil Male A

Formula of the competition
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43 fencers

1 poules: round

31 fencers (43 at the start, 12 exemptions)
5 poules (1 poule of 7, 4 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries
25 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 37 fencers

Direct tableau
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Foil Male A

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 7
Referee: SALARIS Rossella  ITA, BALOGH Reka  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
GRAMMONT Rodolphe FRA  0  1  0  0  2 0.000 -22 3 6
PLATANIA PARISI Luc FRA  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 9 21 2
LI Hao CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1
ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR  V  4  2  V  V 0.600 9 21 3
BRECHT Douglas CAN  V  1  1  1  1 0.200 -11 9 5
FREITAS Carlos ARG  V  2  1  1  V 0.400 -4 14 4

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 9
Referee: LUK Wai Lung  HKG, TOGNOLLI Alessia  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
LIU Shi-Chen TPE  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -25 0 6
ZIOMEK Rafal POL  V  2  V  2  V 0.600 8 19 3
KANO Shintaro JPN  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 10 20 2
GIORGI Enzo FRA  V  0  2  0  3 0.200 -10 10 5
CHEN Liqiang CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 25 1
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA  V  1  1  V  1 0.400 -5 13 4

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 11
Referee: MICHELI Matteo  ITA, DOROSHYN Oleksandr  UKR

V/M ind. HS rank
CHARLOT Gaetan FRA  V  V  1  4  3 0.400 0 18 3
BRANCH Byron USA  1  V  2  V  1 0.400 -6 14 5
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA  2  3  0  3  4 0.000 -13 12 6
CHENG Yang CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN  V  2  V  0  4 0.400 -6 16 4
AL-MADHKHOORI Zai IRQ  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 5 22 2

Poule No 4    9:00    Piste 13
Referee: AMARI Tetsuya  JPN, KHACHATRYAN Harutyun  GER

V/M ind. HS rank
AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ  2  0  V  V  V 0.600 1 17 4
WADDELL Joshua GBR  V  4  4  V  V 0.600 9 23 2
ZHONG Saichun CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
SIM Jae Hoon KOR  2  V  3  V  V 0.600 4 20 3
MEZA Franco ARG  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -24 1 6
EL ASSINE Moez FRA  4  2  1  1  V 0.200 -7 13 5

Poule No 5    9:00    Piste 15
Referee: YU Jin Kuk  KOR, AZUMA Nobuyuki  JPN

V/M ind. HS rank
TOURAINE Jerome FRA  2  1  0  0  0  0 0.000 -27 3 7
SANITMUANWAI Boo THA  V  V  4  3  0  V 0.500 -2 22 5
FERNANDEZ GARRID ESP  V  4  4  4  V  V 0.500 3 27 4
SCHRADER Felix GER  V  V  V  V  0  V 0.833 4 25 2
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOU FRA  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 12 29 1
TIAN Jianquan CHN  V  V  4  V  4  V 0.667 17 28 3
CALKA Norbert POL  V  3  4  4  1  1 0.167 -7 18 6
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Foil Male A

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 31 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 CHEN Liqiang CHN 1.000 22 25 qualifier
2 CHENG Yang CHN 1.000 20 25 qualifier
3 LI Hao CHN 1.000 19 25 qualifier
4 ZHONG Saichun CHN 1.000 17 25 qualifier
5 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA 0.833 12 29 qualifier
6 SCHRADER Felix GER 0.833 4 25 qualifier
7 KANO Shintaro JPN 0.800 10 20 qualifier
8 PLATANIA PARISI FRA 0.800 9 21 qualifier
9 AL-MADHKHOOR IRQ 0.800 5 22 qualifier

10 TIAN Jianquan CHN 0.667 17 28 qualifier
11 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.600 9 23 qualifier
12 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR 0.600 9 21 qualifier
13 ZIOMEK Rafal POL 0.600 8 19 qualifier
14 SIM Jae Hoon KOR 0.600 4 20 qualifier
15 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 0.600 1 17 qualifier
16 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP 0.500 3 27 qualifier
17 SANITMUANWAI THA 0.500 -2 22 qualifier
18 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 0.400 0 18 qualifier
19 FREITAS Carlos ARG 0.400 -4 14 qualifier
20 DAMASCENO Kev BRA 0.400 -5 13 qualifier
21 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 0.400 -6 16 qualifier
22 BRANCH Byron USA 0.400 -6 14 qualifier
23 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
24 GIORGI Enzo FRA 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
25 BRECHT Douglas CAN 0.200 -11 9 qualifier
26 CALKA Norbert POL 0.167 -7 18 eliminated
27 DE OLIVEIRA Leni BRA 0.000 -13 12 eliminated
28 GRAMMONT Rodo FRA 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
29 MEZA Franco ARG 0.000 -24 1 eliminated
30 LIU Shi-Chen TPE 0.000 -25 0 eliminated
31 TOURAINE Jerome FRA 0.000 -27 3 eliminated
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Foil Male A

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 37 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 LAMBERTINI Ema ITA exemp exemption
2 OSVATH Richard HUN exemp exemption
3 BETTI Matteo ITA exemp exemption
4 NALEWAJEK Mich POL exemp exemption
5 TOKATLIAN Dami FRA exemp exemption
6 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR exemp exemption
7 SUN Gang CHN exemp exemption
8 AKKAYA Hakan TUR exemp exemption
9 HAUPT Julius GER exemp exemption

10 PENDER Dariusz POL exemp exemption
11 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA exemp exemption
12 LAM WATSON Oli GBR exemp exemption
13 CHEN Liqiang CHN 1.000 22 25 qualifier
14 CHENG Yang CHN 1.000 20 25 qualifier
15 LI Hao CHN 1.000 19 25 qualifier
16 ZHONG Saichun CHN 1.000 17 25 qualifier
17 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA 0.833 12 29 qualifier
18 SCHRADER Felix GER 0.833 4 25 qualifier
19 KANO Shintaro JPN 0.800 10 20 qualifier
20 PLATANIA PARISI FRA 0.800 9 21 qualifier
21 AL-MADHKHOOR IRQ 0.800 5 22 qualifier
22 TIAN Jianquan CHN 0.667 17 28 qualifier
23 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.600 9 23 qualifier
24 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR 0.600 9 21 qualifier
25 ZIOMEK Rafal POL 0.600 8 19 qualifier
26 SIM Jae Hoon KOR 0.600 4 20 qualifier
27 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 0.600 1 17 qualifier
28 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP 0.500 3 27 qualifier
29 SANITMUANWAI THA 0.500 -2 22 qualifier
30 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 0.400 0 18 qualifier
31 FREITAS Carlos ARG 0.400 -4 14 qualifier
32 DAMASCENO Kev BRA 0.400 -5 13 qualifier
33 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 0.400 -6 16 qualifier
34 BRANCH Byron USA 0.400 -6 14 qualifier
35 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
36 GIORGI Enzo FRA 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
37 BRECHT Douglas CAN 0.200 -11 9 qualifier
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Foil Male A page 1/2

1 LAMBERTINI Emanu ITA

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN

32 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 15/11

17 FERNANDEZ-ANSS FRA

48 --------- ---

49 --------- ---

16 ZHONG Saichun CHN

9 HAUPT Julius GER

56 --------- ---

41 --------- ---

24 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR

25 ZIOMEK Rafal POL

40 --------- ---

57 --------- ---

8 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

5 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

60 --------- ---

37 BRECHT Douglas CAN

28 FERNANDEZ GARRI ESP 15/6

21 AL-MADHKHOORI IRQ

44 --------- ---

53 --------- ---

12 LAM WATSON Olive GBR

13 CHEN Liqiang CHN

52 --------- ---

45 --------- ---

20 PLATANIA PARISI L FRA

29 SANITMUANWAI Bo THA

36 GIORGI Enzo FRA 15/7

61 --------- ---

4 NALEWAJEK Michal POL

LAMBERTINI Emanu

Tableau of 32

SASAJIMA Takaaki
15/5

FERNANDEZ-ANSS

ZHONG Saichun
15/5

HAUPT Julius

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii
15/10

ZIOMEK Rafal

AKKAYA Hakan
15/5

TOKATLIAN Damien

FERNANDEZ GARRI
15/2

AL-MADHKHOORI 

LAM WATSON Olive
15/6

CHEN Liqiang

PLATANIA PARISI L
15/8

SANITMUANWAI Bo

NALEWAJEK Michal
15/4

LAMBERTINI Emanu

Tableau of 16

ZHONG Saichun

15/3

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii

AKKAYA Hakan

15/3

TOKATLIAN Damien

LAM WATSON Olive

15/6

CHEN Liqiang

NALEWAJEK Michal

15/7

ZHONG Saichun

AKKAYA Hakan

LAM WATSON Olive

CHEN Liqiang
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3 BETTI Matteo ITA

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 EL ASSINE Moez FRA

30 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA DNF

19 KANO Shintaro JPN

46 --------- ---

51 --------- ---

14 CHENG Yang CHN

11 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA

54 --------- ---

43 --------- ---

22 TIAN Jianquan CHN

27 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ

38 --------- ---

59 --------- ---

6 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR

7 SUN Gang CHN

58 --------- ---

39 --------- ---

26 SIM Jae Hoon KOR

23 WADDELL Joshua GBR

42 --------- ---

55 --------- ---

10 PENDER Dariusz POL

15 LI Hao CHN

50 --------- ---

47 --------- ---

18 SCHRADER Felix GER

31 FREITAS Carlos ARG

34 BRANCH Byron USA 15/11

63 --------- ---

2 OSVATH Richard HUN

BETTI Matteo

Tableau of 32

CHARLOT Gaetan
15/1

KANO Shintaro

CHENG Yang
15/7

LEMOINE Ludovic

TIAN Jianquan
15/7

AL-OGAILI Hayder

DEMCHUK Andrii
15/7

SUN Gang

SIM Jae Hoon
15/4

WADDELL Joshua

PENDER Dariusz
15/14

LI Hao

SCHRADER Felix
15/10

BRANCH Byron

OSVATH Richard
15/4

BETTI Matteo

Tableau of 16

CHENG Yang

15/4

TIAN Jianquan

DEMCHUK Andrii

15/9

SUN Gang

PENDER Dariusz

15/8

LI Hao

OSVATH Richard

15/7

CHENG Yang

TIAN Jianquan

SUN Gang

OSVATH Richard
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Foil Male A page 1/1

1 ZHONG Saichun CHN

Tableau of 8

8 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 15/7

5 LAM WATSON Olive GBR

4 CHEN Liqiang CHN 15/10

3 CHENG Yang CHN

6 TIAN Jianquan CHN 15/5

7 SUN Gang CHN

2 OSVATH Richard HUN 15/13

ZHONG Saichun

Semi-finals

CHEN Liqiang
15/10

CHENG Yang

SUN Gang
15/10

ZHONG Saichun

Final

SUN Gang

15/12

ZHONG Saichun
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 43 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 ZHONG Saichun CHN
2 SUN Gang CHN
3 CHEN Liqiang CHN
3 CHENG Yang CHN
5 OSVATH Richard HUN
6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
7 LAM WATSON Oli GBR
8 TIAN Jianquan CHN
9 LAMBERTINI Ema ITA

10 BETTI Matteo ITA
11 NALEWAJEK Mich POL
12 TOKATLIAN Dami FRA
13 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
14 PENDER Dariusz POL
15 LI Hao CHN
16 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR
17 HAUPT Julius GER
18 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA
19 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA
20 SCHRADER Felix GER
21 KANO Shintaro JPN
22 PLATANIA PARISI FRA
23 AL-MADHKHOOR IRQ
24 WADDELL Joshua GBR
25 ZIOMEK Rafal POL
26 SIM Jae Hoon KOR
27 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ
28 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP
29 SANITMUANWAI THA
30 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA
31 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN
32 BRANCH Byron USA
33 FREITAS Carlos ARG
34 DAMASCENO Kev BRA
35 EL ASSINE Moez FRA DNF
36 GIORGI Enzo FRA
37 BRECHT Douglas CAN

38 CALKA Norbert POL
39 DE OLIVEIRA Leni BRA
40 GRAMMONT Rodo FRA
41 MEZA Franco ARG
42 LIU Shi-Chen TPE
43 TOURAINE Jerome FRA
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Foil Male A

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T64 T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

AMARI Tetsuya B JPN 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 5 - 2

AZUMA Nobuyuki B JPN 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

BALOGH Reka B HUN 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 4 1 -

BOURRET Gilles B FRA 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - 3 1 -

DOROSHYN Oleks A UKR 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 - - 1 2 - 3

FILAIRE Fabien B FRA 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 7 1 -

GROSS Gregory B ISR 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 -

KHACHATRYAN Ha B GER 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

KISIEL Jarosla B POL 2 - - 2 - -

LUK Wai Lung B HKG 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

MICHELI Matteo B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 3 1 -

PUPPATTI Pierr B GER 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 2 - 1

SALARIS Rossel B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

TOGNOLLI Aless B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 3 1 -

YU Jin Kuk B KOR 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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